PRABHAT TARA CHILDREN ENGLISH ACADEMY
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Parentz M eeting Will be held [Maonth & Datewill Anncunce |.
P.T 1 Examinaticn held on 27 week of June 2023.

P.T 2 Examination held on 27 week of September 2023.

Half Yearly/ Term-1 Exam 1" week of October 2023,

P.T 3 Examinaticn held on 17 week of November 2023

P.T 4 Examination held on 27 week of December 2023,

Pre- Board of Oass- 107 /127 held on 2™ week of January.
Final Exam/ Term- 2 Bam in the month of February.
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If there occur any change in the above mentioned dates and events due to unavoidahle crcumstance it will be made
known to you through Electronic Message e, Whatsapp and also notfimtion will be given on the school notice Board,



HOLIDAY LIST

2023-24
MONTH DATE DAY EVENTS
4-4-23 Tuesday Mahavir Jayant
APRIL 1:1:423 Fridav Good Frida\,r
~4-23 Friday Bohag Bihu/ Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
22-4-23 Saturday Ramzan- ( Id-Ul-Fitr) -
MAY 01-05-23 Monday May Day ( Labour Day)
05-05-23 Friday Buddha Purnima
JUNE 29-06-23 | Thursday Id-Ul-Zoha
1-07-23 Saturday Summer Vacation
JULY to 31- To
07-23 Monday
15-08-23 Tuesday Independence Day
18-08-23 Friday Srimanta Sankardev Tithi
AUGUST 27-08-23 Sunday Karam Puja
30-08-23 | Wednesday Raksha Bandhan
06-09-23 | Wednesday Janmastami
SEPTEMBER 19-09-23 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi
28-09-23 Thursday |d-e-Milad
02-10-23 Monday Gandhi Jyanti
18-10-23 | Wednesday Kati Bihu
OCTOBER 21-10-23 Saturday
to 24- to Durga Puja
10-23 Tuesday
12-11-23 Sunday Kali Puja/ Diwali
19-11-23 Sunday Chhat Puja
NOVEMBER 24-11-23 Friday Lachit Diwas
27-11-23 Monday Guru Nanak Birthday
02-12-23 Saturday Asom Diwas
DECEMBER 25-12-23 Monday Christmas Day
01-01-24 Monday New Year
15-01-24 Monday Magh Bihu
JANUARY 23-01-24 Tuesday Netaji Birthday
26-01-24 Friday Republic Day
FEBRUARY 14-02-24 WEdﬂESdEY Saraswati PUjE
| [ 2503-24 | Monday Holi/ Dol Yatra
MARCH 29-03-24 Friday Good Friday

PTCEA.

School No. - 35178
VerINEiPaLt Road, [iju guri

TINSUKIA, ASSAM  —
RAMESH PRASAD GUPTA



